Mr. J. C. Gates, Licensing Director Business License Bureau 200 East Carson Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Dear Mr. Gates:

The Auxiliary of St. Rose de Lima Hospital will be holding its 19th-annual Mardi Gras Ball on February 28th, 1976 at Caesars Palace.

Mr. and Mrs. Hank Greenspun have donated two 1976 Chevettes,. We would like permission to sell 200 certified tickets at \$100.00 each for the drawing of the car that night at the Ball.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

Alice J. McDonough President, 1975-76



## Clark County License Bureau

CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
200 EAST CARSON AVENUE • LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89101

Telephone: 386-4011

December 23, 1975

St. Rose de Lima Hospital Auxiliary 1808 South 17th Street Las Vegas, NV 89104

ATTN: Alice J. McDonough

Dear Ms. McDonough:

Pursuant to your request dated December 19, 1975 and in compliance with County Ordinance #167 as amended by County Ordinance #174, you are hereby given permission to sell tickets in the County of Clark for a drawing which will be on February 28, 1975, at the 19th Annual Mardi Gras Ball.

All proceeds will go to the above mentioned non-profit organization.

It is requested that you forward to this office within 30 days after the close of your event, a notarized Statement of Income and Expense.

We take this opportunity to wish you success in this endeavor.

Very truly yours,

RALPH LAMB, SHERIFF

J. E. Gates, Jr.

/Licensing Director

RL: JEG: bs

Mrs. John P. McDonough 2600 East Siesta Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

Mr. Ralph Lamb, Sheriff Special Investigation Bureau Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Dept. Las Vegas, Nevada

Dear Sheriff Lamb:

We the St. Rose de Lima Hospital Aixiliary, are holding our 19th annual Mardi Gras Ball on Saturday February 28th, 1976, at Caesars Palace.

We request permission to sell cocktails at the ball for \$1.50 each and also to sell tickets at \$100.00 each both before and during the ball. We will be drawing off two Chevettes or one Caprice or one Blazer donated by Barbara and Hank Greenspun.

As you know, all proceeds are turned over to the Dominican Sisters at the hospital.

Thank you for your consideration. I look forward to your reply by return mail.

Very truly yours,

Mrs. John P. McDonough Auxiliary President



## Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department

400 EAST STEWART AVENUE LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89101 PHONE 702/385-4711

REFERENCE

January 2, 1976

Rose de Lima Hospital Auxiliary Mrs. John P. McDonough, Auxiliary President 2600 East Siesta Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

Dear Mrs. McDonough:

This letter will serve as your authority to dispense alcoholic beverages, as a non-profit organization, at your 19th Annual Mardi Gras Ball to be held at Caesars Palace on Saturday, February 28, 1976.

May I take this opportunity to wish your organization every success at this event.

Very truly yours,

RALPH LAMB, SHERIFF

RL:bu







LOCAL No. 369 AFM, AFL-CIO

155 EAST TROPICANA AVENUE • 702/739-9369 P. O. BOX 7467 • LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89101

February 26, 1976

Mrs. Alice McDonough 2600 East Siesta Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

Dear Alice:

Enclosed herewith is our check in the amount of \$100.00 made payable to Rose de Lima Auxiliary to apply toward music costs for the Mardi Gras Ball in 1975.

Please excuse this oversight.

Sincerely,

MARK TULLY MASSAGLI Secretary-Treasurer

Local #369, A.F. of M.

MTM: jp

Enclosure (check)